GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3477
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

STOPPAGE AT SAHARANPUR STATION
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of the Railways has been drawn towards the demands/requests of the people of Saharanpur, Meerut and
Uttarakhand Mandal regarding stoppage of Ahmedabad-Haridwar Mail at Saharanpur Station; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b) 19105/19106 Ahmedabad - Haridwar Mail does not pass through Saharanpur and therefore, the question of its stoppage at
Saharanpur does not arise.
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